

Name: Martha Eighme

<u>Title</u>: Director of Communications

Address: 121 S Velasco

City, State, Zip: Angleton, TX 7715

Phone: 979-849-4364

Email: meighme@angleton.tx.us **Website**: www.angleton.tx.us

This agreement is between Community Showcase Banners, LLC an affiliate company of CGI Communications, Inc. D/B/A CGI Digital and the City of Angleton, and shall remain in effect from the date it is signed by both parties until the completion of the three (3) years of banner display, as described herein. The purpose of this agreement is for beautification and to show municipal support for local businesses.

Community Showcase Banners shall provide the following:

- A minimum of 25 full-color, custom graphic vinyl banners for all permissible poles
- Business sponsors featured on the bottom 30% of the banner
- Artwork, design and size customized to meet your community's specifications (standard size 30" x 72")
- All brackets, hardware, installation and maintenance
- Quantity of banners determined by number of sponsor participants
- Duration of sponsor participation will be one (1) year with the option to renew each following year of the agreement
- Sponsorship fulfillment including all related aspects of marketing, production, and printing
- The City of Angleton will assume no cost or liability for the sales and production of the banners for this project
- A disclaimer on all business contracts that states "all sponsorships are subject to approval and refusal by the City of Angleton"

The City of Angleton shall provide the following:

- A digital map will be created and provided to the city for review and approval
- Letter of introduction regarding the program on your organization's letterhead
- The right for Community Showcase BannersI to use organization's name in connection with the preparation, production and marketing of the program set forth herein only
- Identification of, access to, and permission to utilize the preferred pole sites for proper banner placement
- Approval of all pole locations to be used in the program
- Identification of and access to a minimum of 25 poles for banner placement
- City prepared preapproved list of businesses

We, the undersigned, understand the above information and have full authority to sign this agreement.

The City of Angleton, TX	Community Showcase Banners / CGI Communications, Inc.
Signature:	Thise Kong
Name (printed):	Name (printed): Nicole Rongo
Title:	Title: Vice President, Government Relations & Strategic Partnerships, CGI Communications, Inc.
Date:	October 19, 2022



Phone: 800.398.3029

Fax: 585.653.7393